ASSMANN
Electronics,  Inc.
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED
©Copyright 2010 by Assmann Electronic Components
All International Rights Reserved
1840 W. Drake Drive, Suite 101 • Tempe, AZ 85283
Toll Free: 1-877-277-6266 • Email: info@usa-assmann.comRoHS
Compliant
ITEM NO.
TITLE
AK669/2-18-BLACK-R
Hi-Speed USB 2.0 Extension cable, 1.8 Meters,
Black, USB A Male <=> USB A Female
Material:
•  Cable: UL2725 [28AWG(7/0.127)*1PR+24AWG(7/0.203)*2C
        +AL-FOIL/MYLAR+DRAIN WIRE(7/0.127)+65% BRAID]TIN
      - OD 4.7MM±0.15MM
      - PVC Jacket
      - Color Black
•  P1 Connector: USB A Type Male
      - Gold Plated 30�” Contact
      - Nickel Plated Shell
•  P2 Connector: USB A Type Female
      - Gold Plated 30�” Contact
      - Nickel Plated Shell
•  Hood: Molded Type, PVC 45P, Color Black
•  Tooling Cavity indication for inspection
Electrical:
•  100% Open, Short & Mis Wire Test
•  Contact Resistance 3� Max.
•  Insulation Resistance 20M� Max.
USB A Type Male
Plastic: White
4
1
P1
USB A Type Female
Plastic: White
4
1
P2
1,800MM±30MM
PIN OUT
P1
1
2
3
4
P2
1
2
3
4
RED
WHITE
GREEN
BLACK
SHELL
VCC
-DATA
+DATA
GROUND
SHELLBRAID
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor